Tariff No.	9				1 Revised P	age No. 1
	me/Permit Number rade Name(s)		isposal Inc. G-00154 isposal Inc.			
	rade Name(s) All pages containe tariff and/or any si	Island D ed in this tariff are listed be upplements to the tariff lister te before, the issue date of	isposal Inc. CHECK SHEET elow in consecutive ordeted on this page have is	sue date revision d	es that are column	Current Revision
Issued By:	Heather Garland June 15, 2020	Special Fuel Surcharge:	Supplements in Ef	ent No.	Revision No	<u>).</u> August 1, 2020
Docket No. T	G	Date:	(For Official Use Only			-

Tariff No.	9	_		1 Revised	Page No. 16
Company Name/ Registered Trade			nd Disposal Inc. G-00154 nd Disposal Inc.		
		Item 55 Over	-sized or Over-weight Cans o	r Units	
			idential receptacle (can, unit, eeds the size and weight limit		
or	the top is unable to		its stated in Item 20, is overfil npany transports the material		
		\$4.8	3 (A) per unit.		
NOTE: For charg	ges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, c	ontainers, or drop boxes see	item 207.	
		<u>lten</u>	n 60 Overtime Periods		
			services, at customer reques nd the following holidays:	t, during overtime	
Th	ew Years Day (1/1) anksgiving rristmas Day (12/25	5)			
			ng Monday will be observed. riday shall be the legal holida		
	orded to the neare the time it returns		ites from the time the compar	ny's vehicle leaves	
No additional cha company's conve		ed to customers for ove	ertime or holiday work perforn	ned solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$51.92(A) \$51.92 (A)		
Issued By:	6/11/2020)			
Issue Date: Jui	ne 15, 2020	/	For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
D 70			• /		
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву	<i>r</i> :	

Tariff No.	ariff No 1 Revised Page No 1 Revised Page No 21													
Company Nar Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)			d Disposal d Disposal	Inc. G-00154 Inc.	ı								
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:													
residentia condomir (2) When req recycling condomir to the pro	To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Island County													
Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste														
	Units or Type of Service Service Units or Type of Service Service Service													
* * *	of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate													
			(A)	rato	rate				(A)	rtato	raio			
	1 WG \$ 20.32 (A) 35 Gal Cart WG \$ 20.81 (A) 64 Gal Cart WG \$ 30.10 (A)													
	WG	\$ 42.90	(A)				WG	\$ 43.51	(A)					
4	WG	\$ 53.28	(A)			35 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 15.54	(A)					
5	WG	\$ 67.30	(A)			64 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 23.33	(A)					
	WG	\$ 80.76	(A)			96 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 35.14	(A)					
Mini Can	WG	\$ 15.63	(A)			35 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 8.50	(A)					
1	EOWG	\$ 15.05	(A)			64 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 12.77	(A)					
1	MG	\$ 8.01	(A)			96 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 19.24	(A)					
**See note be	low for availability of	can services												
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In add Note 4: As a of 3-32 gallon	EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page N/A. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page N/A. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This service is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon can (96 gallons), or a 95 gallon cart serviced weekly. * Island Disposal is in the process of converting to automated garbage cart service. Can service may no longer be available in your area. **Recycling service rates on this page expire on:													
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
l D. 1														
Issue Date:	sue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020 (For Official Use Only)													
Docket No. To	3	Dat	e:			By:								

Tariff No.	9	<u>-</u>		1	Revised Page No. 22								
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Dis Island Dis	posal Inc. G-00154 posal Inc.										
	Item 1	00 Residential Service M	Ionthly Rates (continu	ed from previo	us page)								
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans.	ged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular ven for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set ction.										
Note 5:	due to circumstances	omated service routes: The outside the control of the driven N/A feet in order to reach the	er, the driver is requir	ed to move an									
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	casional extra residential bag, :	can, unit, toter, mini-	can, or micro-m	nini-can								
			Rate per receptacle	е									
		Type of receptacle	per pickup										
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$ 4.44 (A) \$ 4.22 (A)										
		Micro-minican	\$ 4.22 (A)										
		60-gallon toter	\$										
		90-gallon toter	\$										
		Bag	\$										
		Other Other	\$										
Note 7:	\$8.37 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust Note: If customer req time charges as state	uires service to be provided of d on Item 160 may apply. all Rates - Per Cart \$ 8.37 (A) \$ 12.50 (A)	the normal scheduled	d pickup day fo									
	Heather Garland June 15, 2020	(For O	fficial Use Only)	Effecti	ve Date: August 1, 2020								
		(1010											
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:									

Tariff No. 9	-		1 Revised	Page No. 24										
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		sposal Inc. G-00154 sposal Inc.												
<u>ltem 105 Multi-far</u>	Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)													
ates in this Item will apply to commercially billed mobile home courts where service is billed and paid by the roperty owner/manager.														
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month \$3.94 (A)	Rate per receptacle, additional pickup per month \$3.94 (A)											
	35 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart	\$4.10 (A) \$6.32 (A)	\$4.10 (A) \$6.32 (A)											
	96 Gal Cart **See note below for availab	\$9.51 (A)	\$9.51 (A)											
** Island Disposal is in the proces area.	s of converting to automated	garbage cart service. C	can service may no lo	nger be available in your										
Issued By: Heather Garland														
Issue Date: June 15, 2020			Effective Date:	August 1, 2020										
,	(For Of	fficial Use Only)		· .										
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: _		_										

6/11/2020

Tariff No. 9			1 Revised F	Page No. 28							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disp Island Disp	oosal Inc. G-00154 oosal Inc.									
	Item 120 Drums										
	Type of Service		Rate Per Drum	1							
	Regular Route Service										
	Special Pickup			J							
	Item 130 Litter F	Receptacles and Litter	<u>Toters</u>								
	Customer-owned Receptacle	Per pick	up, Minimum per Month	1							
	Size or Type:										
	Size or Type:										
	Company-owned Receptacle	. Doto Dor	Pagantagla Par Diakun	1							
	Size or Type:	\$	Receptacle, Per Pickup								
	Size or Type:	\$									
				-							
	<u>ltem 150 L</u> e	oose and Bulky Materia	<u>al</u>								
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.										
Regular Route: The following rate	es apply:										
	A to A subtained	Additional cubic	Minimum Ohama	Carry Charge							
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet							
Bulky Materials	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 3.17 (A)							
Loose material	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 21.15 (A)	\$ 3.17 (A)							
(company load)	Ψ 21.10 (//)	Ψ 21.10 (//)	Ψ 21.10 (//)	Ψ 0.17 (7.)							
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	/F/	Official Llos Catal	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020							
	(For C	Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	Date:	E	Зу:	_							

Tariff No.	9	_										1	Revise	ed Page No.	35	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)			ind Disp ind Disp			. G-001	54								
Service Area	a:		mpa	acted Ma	ateri	al (C		y-owr	ed	containe		<u>le</u>				
Permanent	Comico		1	Yard	ı	1	5 Yard			e or Type 2 Yard		Contain Yard	er Yard	Yard	r	Yard
	ent (if applicable)		\$	14.33		\$	14.77		\$	18.39		\$	\$	\$	\$	_ raiu
First Picku			\$	23.08	(A)	\$	34.11	(A)	\$		(A)		\$	\$	\$	
	itional Pickup		\$	23.08	(A)	\$	34.11	(A)	\$		(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi			\$			\$			\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary				00.40	(4)	I 4	00.10	(0)		00.40	(4)	Φ.	I 🛧	10	l o	
Initial Deliv	,		\$	28.43	(A)	\$	28.43	(A)	\$		(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day		\$	26.19 0.48	(A)	\$	37.23 0.49	(A)	\$	48.83 0.61	(A)	\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	
Rent Per I			\$	14.53		\$	14.77		\$	18.39		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cri Permanent Service: be the same. If rent In addition to all othe will be assessed if co overfilling, or if additi Customer owned con charges assessed (lice	arged for service re edit will be given for If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is ar applicable chargontainers are filled onal materials are ntainers will be hau	eque or pa he ra to b es, a pas plad	ested, erartially-fatte for the include a chargest their voced on a at the r	ven illed he fi led in e of risible or ne	if fercon rst p n the (see e fu ear t	wer con stainers. Dickup a e rate fo e Item 1: Il limit, c he conta	nd ea r the f 50), a ontair ainers	ch s first sse ner	additiona t pickup. essed on lids will n	ed or	n a kup mu orata ba ose dua	asis,			
•	Heather Garland June 15, 2020			(Fo	r Ofi	ficia	I Use O	nly)			Eff	fective I	Date:	August 1, 2	2020	
Docket No.	ГG	Dat	e: _						Ву:	·						

Tariff No.	9													1	Revised Pa	age No.	36
Company Name/l Registered Trade			d Dispos			154											
registered frade	, rvame(3)	isianc	и Біорос	Jai III	·.												
		Item 24	5 Coı			ice Dum			pany's \	/ehicle							
						mpacted N											
						mmercial (er contain			ın								
			Ke	1162 5	ialeu p	ei contain	ei, L	ei pickt	<u>ıp</u>								
Service Area: Isl	land County																
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 32 gal can * 35 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart *** *** *** *** ***																	
Permanent Serv					_			Gal Cart		Gal Cart		***		***		***	
Each Schedule		\$	3.94			4.10 (A)	\$	6.32		9.51	(A)						
Special Pickup Temporary Servi		\$	8.30	(A)	\$	8.26 (A)	Ф	10.47	(A) \$	13.66	I(A)		Ш				
Pickup Rate	ice	\$		Π	\$				\$		1	Π	П			I	I
. ionap riaco		IΨ			Ψ.				ΙΨ.								l
pa Note 2: M	35 Gal Cart \$ 17. 64 Gal Cart \$ 27.	yen for par gular route .07 (A) .74 (A) .38 (A) .19 (A)	rtially-fil	led c	ontaine	rs. is:	are :	serviced	Опа								
ch Ci Oi	at monthly charge may be asset harge shall be computed at 4.33 ustomer will be charged for serv ccasional extra units will be cha is in the process of converting to	times the rice ordere rged at \$4	applica d even .36 (A)	ble ra if few per 3	ates in t ver units 2 gallor	this item fo s are servi n equivale	or ea ced nt ui	ich weel on a pai nit.	kly pick rticular	up. trip.	·	nger	be a	vailable	e in your are	∍a.	
Issued By: He	eather Garland																
Issue Date: Ju	une 15, 2020										Effec	tive [Date:		August 1,	2020	
					(For O	fficial Use	Onl	/)									
Docket No. TG	[Date:				By:											

Tariff No.	9								_	1		Re	vised	l Page No.		40
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Dispo			54											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(-)	'			_											
		Item 260 Dro Non-Compa														
				tated per d					ılanı	CI)						
		rtu	.00 0	tatou por u	ю	DON	i, poi pioi	tup								
Service Are	ea: Island County															
	_					_		e or		e of Conta	iner			T		
Permanent		10-20 Yard		30 Yard	4—		10 Yard			20** Yard		30** Yard		40** Yaı		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 143.16		\$ 151.41	(0)		151.41	(4)	\$	143.16	(4)	\$ 151.41	(0)		51.41	(4)
First Pick		\$ 122.74					155.76			168.42	(A)		(A)		2.11	(A)
Special F	ditional Pickup	\$ 122.74	(A)	\$ 155.76	(A)) \$	155.76	(A)	D	168.42	(A)	\$ 202.11	(A)	\$ 20)2.11	(A)
Temporary					_	_			_							
Initial De		\$ 113.39	(A)	\$ 113.39	(A)) \$	113.39	(A)	\$	113.39	(Δ)	\$ 113.39	(A)	\$ 11	3.39	(A)
Pickup R			(A)					(A)		168.42	(A)		(A))2.11	(A)
	r Calendar Day	\$ 6.20		\$ 6.20	(//)	\$	6.20	(//)	\$	6.20	(^)	\$ 6.20	(八)		6.20	(^)
Rent Per	,	\$ 185.38	_	\$ 185.38	+	\$			\$	185.38		\$ 185.38			35.38	
Note 3:	mile. Mileage charge is in additi Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less requires more frequent service, (2) If a drop box is retained by a monthly rent shall be charged, b charges will be prorated when a (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the	than scheduled, cor unless putrescit customer for a full ut no charges will drop box is retain he first pickup and	once bles a l mor be a ed fo	a month pi are involve nth and no ssessed fo or only a po th additiona	ed. pick or pic ortion al pic	kups ckup n of	s are orde os. Mont a month.	ered hly r	, the ental	I						
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lids, unlockin	g, unlatching, etc.) - \$1	.09 per pic	kup).										
	ates apply when a customer is at a celerity limits of Freeland, or north of											d				
	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			<u> </u>							Effe	ective Date:		August 1, 20	020	
				(For Officia	ıl Us	se C)nly)									
Docket No.	TG	Date:				_ B	Ву:									

Tariff No.	9					1	Revised	Page No.	41					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Island Disposition			4									
Sonvice Area	Item 270 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Island County													
Service Area	a. Island County				Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent	Sarvica	35 Yard		Yard		-/-	1	d Yard		Yard				
	ent (if applicable)	\$ 212.80		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	Taiu				
			/ / / / /				\$							
First Picku		\$ 183.68	(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
	tional Pickup	\$ 183.68	(A)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Special Pi		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Temporary :														
Initial Deliv	very	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Pickup Ra	te	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Rent Per (Calendar Day	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Rent Per N	Month	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Rates in this item are subject to dis Rates named in this item apply for to the disposal site. Excess miles will. Mileage charge is in addition Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less the requires more frequent service, or (2) If a drop box is retained by a cumonthly rent shall be charged, but charges will be prorated when a dro (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the If rent is not shown, it is to be included a connect/reconnect charge will apat a rate of \$7.79 (A) when applicate charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocated).	all hauls not exill be charge to all regular an scheduled unless putres stomer for a fino charges work box is retafirst pickup alded in the rate ply if the drive ble.	exceed for a charge, once cibles full modified find eater for the charge for the	ding 10 mili- at \$5.56 (A) ges. e a month p s are involve onth and no assessed for or only a po- ch additional he first pick	es from the) per mile o bickup, unle ed. o pickups ar or pickups. ortion of a r al pickup m kup.	r fraction of ss local gover e ordered, Monthly re nonth, bust be the	vernment the intal same.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020					Effect	ive Date:	August 1, 2	2020					
		(For	Offic	ial Use Onl	y)									
		•		•										
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:			By: _			_						

Tariff No.	9							1	Revised	Page No.	42	
Company Na Registered Ti	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		Island Disp Island Disp			54						
		<u>Item 275 Drop</u>						n N/A	<u>A</u>			
			ted Materia tes stated _l									
Service Area:	Island County											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent S			25 Yard		30 Yard		35 Yard		Yard	Yar	d	_ Yard
Each Sche	duled Pickup		\$ 133.53	(A)	\$ 149.01	(A)	\$ 183.68	(A)		\$	\$	
Special Pic			\$ 133.53	(A)	\$ 149.01	(A)	\$ 183.68	(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary S										1.		
Pickup Rat	e		\$		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial c	Rates in this item are Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinand. A connect/reconnect at a rate of \$7.79 (A) harges assessed (lids)	item apply for all he Excess miles will le is in addition to a serific desired as no lesses require more for charge will apply when applicable.	nauls not ex be charged all regular of ss than sch frequent se if the drive	xceed I for a charge nedule rvice	ling 5 miles it \$5.56 (A) es. ed, once a or unles pu	from per i mont utreso	mile or frac h pickup, u cibles are ir	nless	of a s local ed.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020		, - -	\ (C' '			Effecti	ve Da	ate:	August 1,	2020	
			(For C)tticia	I Use Only,)						
Docket No. T	G	Date	e:				Ву:			_		